

October 18, 2018

Asst. Vice President, Listing Deptt. National Stock Exchange of India Ltd., Exchange Plaza, Plot C/1, G Block Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), MUMBAI - 400 051 Scrip Code: HEROMOTOCO The Secretary, **BSE Limited** 25th Floor, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, MUMBAI - 400 001 Scrip Code: 500182

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 7(2)(b) of the SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 ("Insider Trading Regulations")

Dear Sirs,

Please find enclosed disclosure pursuant to Regulation 7(2)(b) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 ("Insider Trading Regulations") received from the following employees pursuant to allotment of shares under ESOP:

- 1. Mr. Markus Josef Braunsperger
- 2. Mr. Neeraj Mathur
- 3. Mr. Surender Chhabra
- 4. Mr. Vijay Sethi
- 5. Mr. Vikram Sitaram Kasbekar

This is submitted for your information and records.

For Hero MotoCorp Ltd.





Hero MotoCorp Ltd.

SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 [Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6(2) – Continual disclosure]

Name of the company: Hero MotoCorp Limited ISIN of the company : INE158A01026

Details of change in holding of Securities of Promoter, Employee or Director of a listed company and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

Name, PAN, CIN/DIN, & address with contact nos.	Categor y of Person (Promot ers/ KMP / Director		dispo sal	Securities a	cquired	/Disposed	·		held post n/disposal	Date of a advice/ acquisition shares/ sale of sh specify	on of	Date of intimatio n to company	Mode of acquisition / disposal (on market/public/ rights/ preferential
	s/immed iate relative to/other s etc.)	Type of security (For eg. – Shares, Warrants , Converti ble Debentur es etc.)	holding	Type of security (For eg. – Shares, Warran ts, Convert ible Debent ures etc.)	No.	Value	ct ion Type (Buy/ Sale/ Pledge /	(For eg. – Shares, Warrants , Converti ble Debentur es etc.)		From	То		offer / off market/ Inter-se transfer, ESOPs etc.)
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14
Dr. Markus Josef Braunsperger CAGPB9174E D-44 Subhash Marg 302001 Jaipur Rajasthan				Equity Shares	3036	8,789,827	У	×.	6072 0.0%	16- Oct- 2018	16- Oct- 2018	Oct- 2018	Allotment of shares pursuant to exercise of options under RSU Plan.

Note: "Securities" shall have the meaning as defined under regulation 2(1)(i) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

Details of trading in derivatives of the company by Promoter, Employee or Director of a listed company and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

		Exchange on which the trade was executed				
Type of contract	Contract specifications		Buy			
		Notional Value	Number of units (contracts * lot size)	Notional Value	Number of units (contracts * lot size)	
15	16	17	18	19	20	21
	-		Not Applicat	ole		

Note: In case of Options, notional value shall be calculated based on Premium plus strike price of options.

Mr. THamisperaps

Name & Signature: Dr. Markus Josef Braunsperger Designation: Chief Technology Officer

Date: 17-Oct-2018 Place: New Delhi

SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 [Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6(2) – Continual disclosure]

Name of the company:	Hero MotoCorp Limited	
ISIN of the company	: INE158A01026	1.1

Details of change in holding of Securities of Promoter, Employee or Director of a listed company and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

Name, PAN, CIN/DIN, & address with contact nos.	Category of Person (Promoters/ KMP / Directors/ immediate	Securities prior to acquisition sal		Securities	acqui	red/Disposec		Securities I acquisition	/disposal	Date of a advice/ acquisiti shares/ sale of s specify		Date of intimatio n to company	Mode of acquisition / disposal (on market/public/ rights/ preferential
	relative to/others etc.)	Type of security (For eg. – Shares, Warrants, Converti ble Debentur es etc.)	No. and % of shareh olding		No.	Value	t ion Type (Buy/ Sale/ Pledge		No. and % of sharehold ing	From	То		offer / off market/ Inter-se transfer, ESOPs etc.)
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14
Vikram Sitaram Kasbekar AAFPV6685B Flat No.1502, Tower-D, SkyFerrace, Palm Drive, EMAAR, Sector-66, Golf Course Extn. Road Gurgaon- 122001	Director	Equity Shares	2210 0.0%	Equity Shares	810	2,345,112		Equity Shares	3020 0.0%	16- Oct- 2018	16- Oct- 2018	17- Oct- 2018	Allotment of shares pursuant to exercise of options under ESOP.

Note: "Securities" shall have the meaning as defined under regulation 2(1)(i) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

Details of trading in derivatives of the company by Promoter, Employee or Director of a listed company and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

		Exchange on which the trade was executed				
Type of contract	Contract specifications		Buy			
		Notional Value	Number of units (contracts * lot size)	Notional Value	Number of units (contracts * lot size)	
15	16	17	18	19	20	21
			Not Applicat	ole	, ,	

Note: In case of Options, notional value shall be calculated based on Premium plus strike price of options.

mach the

Name & Signature: Vikram Sitaram Kasbekar Designation: Executive Director

٠ţ

Date: 17-Oct 2018 Place: New Delhi

SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 [Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6(2) – Continual disclosure]

Name of the company: Hero MotoCorp Limited ISIN of the company : INE158A01026

Details of change in holding of Securities of Promoter, Employee or Director of a listed company and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

Name, PAN, CIN/DIN, & address with contact nos.	-	Securitie prior to acquisitio sal		Securities a	cquire	d/Disposed	.,		held post n/disposal	Date of a advice/ acquisition shares/ sale of sh specify		Date of intimatio n to company	Mode of acquisition disposal (c market/pul rights/ preferentia	on blic/
	s/immed iate relative to/other s etc.)		and % of shareh olding	Type of security (For eg. – Shares, Warran ts, Convert ible Debent ures etc.)	No.	Value	t ion Type (Buy/ Sale/ Pledge	security (For eg. – Shares, Warrants , Converti ble Debentur es etc.)	No. and % of shareholdi ng		То		offer / off market/ I	
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	
Neeraj Mathur AAJPM1267C B-5/56 safdurjang enclave new delhi 110029	lo ye	-		Equity Shares	486	1,407,067	(All	y	2057 0.0%	16- Oct- 2018		Oct- 2018	Allotment shares purs to exercise options und ESOP.	suant of

Note: "Securities" shall have the meaning as defined under regulation 2(1)(i) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

Details of trading in derivatives of the company by Promoter, Employee or Director of a listed company and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

# A	ntract cifications		Buy		Sell	
		For the second secon		al de la complète de la complète de la complète de la complete de la complete de la complete de la complete de	요즘 눈을 물을 물을 가 다니 것이 같아.	and the second
		Notional Value	Number of units (contracts * lot size)	Notional Value	Number of units (contracts * lot size)	
15	16	17	18	19	20	21

Note: In case of Options, notional value shall be calculated based on Premium plus strike price of options.

Name & Signature: Neeraj Mathur Designation: Vice President

Date: 17-Oct 2048 Place: New Delhi

SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 [Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6(2) – Continual disclosure]

Name of the company: Hero MotoCorp Limited ISIN of the company : INE158A01026

Details of change in holding of Securities of Promoter, Employee or Director of a listed company and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

Name, PAN, CIN/DIN, & address with contact nos.	Director	Securities prior to acquisitic sal		Securities ac	quire	d/Disposed			held post n/disposal	Date of a advice/ acquisitionshares/ sale of sh specify	on of	Date of intimatio n to company	Mode of acquisition / disposal (on market/public / rights/ preferential
	s/immed iate relative to/other s etc.)	Type of security (For eg. – Shares, Warrant s , Converti ble Debentu r es etc.)	and % of shareh olding	Type of security (For eg. – Shares, Warran ts, Convert ible Debent ures etc.)		Value	t ion Type (Buy/ Sale/	security (For eg. – Shares, Warrants , Converti ble Debentur es etc.)		From	То		offer / off market/ Inter-se transfer, ESOPs etc.)
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14
Vijay Sethi ACSPS4824N B-7 Droncharya Apartment Mayur Vihar Phase- 1 Ext Delhi -91	Employee	Equit y Shar es	1795 0.0%	Equity Shares	486	1,407,067	Buy (Allo tme nt)	Equity Share s	2281 0.0%	16- Oct- 2018	16- Oct- 2018	17- Oct- 2018	Allotment of shares pursuant to exercise of options under ESOP.

Note: "Securities" shall have the meaning as defined under regulation 2(1)(i) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

Details of trading in derivatives of the company by Promoter, Employee or Director of a listed company and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

	Trading in derivatives (Specify type of contract, Futures or Options etc) Type of Contract Buy Sell									
Type of contract	Contract specifications		Виу	1						
		Notional Value	Number of units (contracts * lot size)	Notional Value	Number of units (contracts * lot size)					
15	16	17	18	19	20	21				
			Not Applicab	le						

Note: In case of Options, notional value shall be calculated based on Premium plus strike price of options.

121



Digitally signed by VUAY SETI4 Disc.edl, on Personal, CD - 5442847, 25.4.324-bid:2313edda81068697064 0925-6esic/eff709abcd8145022975(44 7361b, post26.cd=110091; s-col-bid, senal/kimber=036c0fad381c02c1086/ senal/kimber=036c0fad381c02c1086/ bae%20/801bc12e1effe0/Arc6edc331 16fbzdf46, cnevUAY SETHI Date: 2018.10171423347 405307

Name & Signature: Vijay Sethi Designation: Chief Information Officer Head Corporate Social Responsibility Chief Human Resources Officer

Date: 17-Oct 2018 Place: New Delhi

SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 [Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6(2) – Continual disclosure]

Name of the company: Hero MotoCorp Limited ISIN of the company : INE158A01026

Details of change in holding of Securities of Promoter, Employee or Director of a listed company and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

PAN, CIN/DIN, & address with contact nos.	Categor y of Person (Promot ers/ KMP / Director s/immed	acquisitic		Securities a	cquire	d/Disposed		Securities acquisition	n/disposal	Date of a advice/ acquisitic shares/ sale of sh specify	on of		Mode of acquisition / disposal (on market/public/ rights/ preferential
	iate relative	Type of security (For eg. – Shares, Warrants , Converti ble Debentur es etc.)	and % of shareh olding	Type of security (For eg. – Shares, Warran ts, Convert ible Debent ures etc.)	No.	Value	Transac t ion Type (Buy/ Sale/ Pledge / Revoke / Invoke)	security (For eg. - Shares, Warrants , Converti ble Debentur es etc.)	No. and % of shareholdi ng	From	Το	1	offer / off market/ Inter-se transfer, ESOPs etc.)
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14
Surender Chhabra AAAPC0890J 94 Sector 5 Urban Estate Gurgaon	Emplo yee	•		Equity Shares	486	1,407,067	Buy (All otm ent)	Equit y Share s	1,962	16- Oct- 2018		Oct- 2018	Allotment of shares pursuant to exercise of options under ESOP.

Note: "Securities" shall have the meaning as defined under regulation 2(1)(i) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

Details of trading in derivatives of the company by Promoter, Employee or Director of a listed company and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

		Exchange on which the trade was executed				
Type of contract	Contract specifications		Buy		Sell	
		Notional Value	Number of units (contracts * lot size)	Notional Value	Number of units (contracts * lot size)	
15	16	17	18	19	20	21

Not Applicable Note: In case of Options, notional value shall be calculated based on Premium plus strike price of options.

W.S.

Name & Signature: Surender Chhabra Designation: Vice President Finance

Date: 17-Oct 2018 Place: New Delhi